An Employee-Owned Company
Kerotest DUCTILEBALL™
Ductile Iron Ball Valve
Product Brief
The Kerotest Ductileball line of maintenance-free ductile iron ball valves are built to the same high
standards as every product we have manufactured for the gas distribution industry since 1909.
Features/Benefits
■ Quarter turn operation.

Valve Sizes and Dimensions (Approximate in Inches)
1 Handle optional.
Ordering Code
Class 150—250 WOG,
Raised Face (RF), Flanged End
Class 125—200 WOG,
Flat Face (FF), Flanged End
Materials of Construction
Size A B C D E F 1 H J K
Port
Dia.
Weight
in (Lb)
2" RP 7.0 3.5 3.5 3.2 4.6 7.6 .438 .588 .64 1.3 16
2" SP 7.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.8 7.6 .438 .588 .64 1.6 19
3" 8.0 3.2 4.8 4.3 5.7 9.7 .497 .775 .67 2.4 30
4" 9.0 3.4 5.6 5.4 6.5 12.7 .623 .875 .63 3.2 48
6" 10.5 4.1 6.4 6.2 7.2 18.8 .748 .937 .63 4.3 78
H
A
CB
K
J
D
F
E
Size Model Number Part Number
2" RP 2DB250-RF-RP 45001000
2" SP 2DB250-RF-SP 45001009
3" 3DB250-RF 45001001
4" 4DB250-RF 45001002
6" 6DB250-RF 45001003
Size Model Number Part Number
2" RP 2DB200-FF-RP 45001004
2" SP 2DB200-FF-SP 45001010
3" 3DB200-FF 45001005
4" 4DB200-FF 45001006
6" 6DB200-FF 45001007
Component Material